1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT R
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0001 November 19, 2010 N/A
6 ISSUED BY CODE | SPM300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (fother than tem6)  CODE |

DLA TROOP SUPPORT

700 ROBBINS AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA. PA 19111

JOHN G. KENNEDY/FTAB/215-737-4275

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) | %9 | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
v SPM300-10-R-0047

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10/27/2010
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE |FAC\L\TY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers m Is extended, D is not extended.
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming ONE copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you
desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lefter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment,
and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO
PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I:‘ is not, |:| is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgamzed by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
SUBSISTENCE PRIME VENDOR SUPPORT FOR TEXAS AND NEW MEXICO REGIONS

SUBJECT SOLICITATION IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

EXCEDI as pfOV\dEd herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains uncnanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

DEBBIE HOLMAN. CONTRACTING OFFICER

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Page |2 of3
Solicitation SPM300-10-R-0047
Subsistence CONUS Prime Vendor for Texas & New Mexico

Amendment 0001

1. The Offer Due Date as listed on Solicitation Page 1, Block 8 is changed to December 14, 2010, 2:00 PM
Philadelphia Time.

2. This acquisition has been changed to include a single, 1 Year Option period in addition to the original
base period. Regarding this change, the following changes/revisions to the solicitation are made:

a. Solicitation Page 40, SOW I. Supplies/Services and Prices, paragraph 1D, the final sentence is
changed to read, “This contract will be for a one (1) year base delivering term with one (1) year option
period.”

b. Solicitation Page 40, SOW . Supplies/Services and Prices, paragraph 1E, the table is amended
as listed below:

Guaranteed Minimum Estimated Contract Value Contract Maximum
Base Period $2,325,000.00 $9,300,000.00 $13,950,000.00
Option 1 $2,325,000.00 $9,300,000.00 $13,950,000.00
2 Year Total $4,650,000.00 $18,600,000.00 $27,900,000.00

c. Solicitation Page 41, SOW I. Supplies/Services and Prices, paragraph 3, Options is changed to
read “This contract includes one 1-Year Option Period. Acceptance of this option by the successful Prime
Vendor is mandatory.”

d. FAR Clause 52.217-9 - Option to Extend the Term of the Contract —is incorporated in full text:
FAR 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (Mar 2000)

() The Government may extend the term of this contract by written notice to the Contractor within 3
days provided that the Government gives the Contractor a preliminary written notice of its intent to
extend at least 60 days before the contract expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the
Government to an extension.

(b) If the Government exercises this option, the extended contract shall be considered to include this
option clause.

(c) The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this clause, shall not
exceed 2 years and 2 months. (NOTE: The performance period is defined as the 12 month base period
followed by the one 1 year option period. There will be a 2 month (60 day) implementation period

upon award.)




Page |3 of3
Solicitation SPM300-10-R-0047
Subsistence CONUS Prime Vendor for Texas & New Mexico

Amendment 0001

e. FAR Clause 52.222-43, Fair Labor Standards Act and Service Contract Act — Price Adjustment
(Multiple Year and Option Contracts) (SEP 2009) 29 U.S.C. 206 and 41 U.S.C. 351, et seq.) found on page
22 of the solicitation is now incorporated into this acquisition.

f. Solicitation Page 49, SOW . Supplies/Services and Prices, paragraph 8.B.4 Distribution Price -
the final sentence is changed to read, “The Distribution Price shall remain fixed throughout each base
and option period of the contract.”

g. Solicitation Page 70, SOW Ill. Inspection and Acceptance, paragraph 11.B.1.c, the first
sentence is changed to read “Each Prime Vendor will undergo an initial audit once per contract period
with the first audit occurring during the base period and other initial audits occurring once per option
period.” Also, the final sentence of the same paragraph is changed to read, “ NOTE: The Government
reserves the right to conduct an Unannounced QSMYV in lieu of an initial audit or other audit during the
base period and/or any option period if deemed in the best interest of the Government.”

h. Solicitation Page 95, SOW VI. Special Contract Requirements, Paragraph 1.A. Non-Compete
Provision is removed in its entirety and replaced with the following:
“The offeror warrants that it will not actively promote, encourage, or market any of the customers on this
acquisition away from a resultant DLA TROOP SUPPORT contract and onto a contract of any other Government
agency or commercial entity. This prohibition applies both on a pre-award and post-award basis. The
Contracting Officer reserves the right to resolicit the contract and may not exercise the option to extend the
term of the contract if he/she discovers that the successful Prime Vendor has violated this provision.
Customers that have been approached by a vendor regarding ordering off of a separate contract should
immediately contact the Contracting Officer.”

i. Solicitation Page 126, Addendum to FAR 52.212-1, Paragraph 4, the following statement is added:
“Any award made against this solicitation will result in an indefinite quantity contract of a base period of
twelve (12) months and will include one(1) available option periods. The available Option period will be
twelve (12) months. The Government also reserves the right to rescind the solicitation and not to make any
award.”

A subsequent amendment, addressing additional changes/revisions and providing the Questions and Answers
from the Pre-Proposal Conference, will be forthcoming shortly.



